Clackamas County Sheriff



Roger Edwards

Occupation: Employed by Oregon Department of State Police since 1998 (Detective), Clackamas Fire District #1- Civil Service Commissioner (Appointed), President of the Oregon State Fraternal Order of Police, President of Oregon Fraternal Order of Police Foundation, President of Oregon State Fraternal Order of Police Labor Counsel, President of Fraternal Order of Police Labor Counsel, President of Fraternal Order of Police Willamette Valley

Lodge #7 and small business owner.

Occupational Background: U.S. Department of Justice Federal Bureau of Prisons (Senior Officer), U.S. Department of Veteran Affairs (Police Officer), U.S. Army Military Police, Oregon Army National Guard Military Police, U.S. Army Reserve 396th Combat Support Hospital, Oregon Fire District Directors Association (Director) 2014, over 30 years of law enforcement and emergency management experience.

Educational Background: Mt. Hood Community College, General Studies, A/A; Sandy Union Hight School, General, Diploma

Prior Governmental Experience: Clackamas Fire District #1 as Civil Service Commissioner-Appointed, Hoodland Fire District #74 District Director-Elected from 2004 to 2014, Governor's Fire Service Policy Council- Reduced Law Enforcement Task Force - Appointed 2014.

In today's society it appears politics has worked its way into our everyday lives. Politics should never be allowed to influence our law enforcement agencies. Over the last thirty years, I have witnessed firsthand the damage politics can have on our emergency management organizations.

The employees of the Clackamas County Sheriff's Office are an amazing group of people dedicated to their community. When elected I, will focus my efforts on ensuring the employees of the Sheriff's Office receive the much needed support they deserve to accomplish their mission.

As Sheriff I will streamline the budget and focus on the core elements of the Sheriff's duties to ensure the maximum benefits to the citizens of Clackamas County. As Sheriff I will plan for the future, build and maintain a positive working relationship with the community, the District Attorney's Office, County Commissioners and those who volunteer their time to support the activities of the Sheriff's Office.